<u>Tuition fees collection of AUST through any branch/Sub-</u> <u>branch of ONE Bank Limited under IUMS</u>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated May 02, 2020 regarding the above. In this connection, we are pleased to inform you that now onward students/applicants of AUST will able to pay tuition fee through any branch/sub-branch of ONE Bank Limited under AUST Integrated University Management system (IUMS). In this regard, necessary instruction has already been circulated to all our branch/Sub-branch networks along with our IT department. We hope this will introduce a more systematic, improved and efficient tuition fees collection fees system/services for AUST.

We want to take this opportunity to thank again for considering ONE Bank Limited as your fees collection Bank and we hope to establish a long-term mutually beneficial business relationship between the ONE Bank Limited and AUST.

This is for your kind information and necessary steps from your end.

Thanks & regards.

Md. Shafiqul Islam

Relationship Manager Corporate Liability Marketing & Cash Management division ONE Bank Limited Corporate Head Quarter ID: 012009902147